(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ı

REC

03-22-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MARRLITE and CHEMLON

Tab settings □□□ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Coatings & Chemicals Corporation Name: Akzo Nobel Non-Stick Coatings, L.L.C. F-1 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Association □ Individual(s) Street Address: 521 Santa Rosa Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Des Plaines State: IL ZIP60018 Corporation-State \_ Illinois □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  $\Box$  Yes  $\overset{Y}{=}$  No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State\_\_\_\_\_ 2 Assignment □ Merger ☑ Other\_TI. Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Execution Date: \_\_\_\_12/4/1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) MARRLITE- 1,884,483 CHEMLON- 1,885,756 Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🚨 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan M. McGillycuddy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{65.00}{} Internal Address: Akzo Nobel Inc. □ Enclosed Intellectual Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 01-1350 State: NY ZIP: 10522-3408 City: Dobbs Ferry (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 03/20/2000 DHGUYEN 00000148 011350 1884483 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 终8 0 83 FG: 183 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. oan 14 Mc Tilly weddy Joan M. McGillycuddy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, aftachments, and document:

## FORM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, Coatings and Chemicals Corporation., an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 3308 Lakewood, Glenview, Illinois, is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Marrlite	March 21, 1995	1,884,483
Chemlon	March 28, 1995	1,885,756

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Non-Stick Coatings, L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 521 Santa Rosa Drive, Des Plaines, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Coatings and Chemicals Corporation does hereby assign to Akzo Nobel Non-Stick Coatings, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-listed trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Symboliced by side trademants w		
Date: 12/4/98	Ву:	erb Din
Attest:	Title: Presid	dent
State of Illinois )		
County of Cook )		
O ALL AM day of Docon	nber, 1998 personally app	eared before me
On this 4" day of Decem	•	to me
	and	
known, and known by me to be foregoing instruments, and ackr will and for the purposes set for	nowledged that they execu	ated the same, of their own free
Will and for the purposes set for	[[] 4	
Notary Public		OFFICIAL SEAL
	16.2001	REFUGIA RUIZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My commission expires: 0	10/000	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-15-2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0308